PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of third inventor previously recorded on Reel 020471 Frame 0175. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the third inventor's name is Ji-Yong PARK, not Li-Yong PARK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang Hun OH	12/26/2007
Hong-Young LIM	12/26/2007
Ji-Yong PARK	12/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLA CLIMATE CONTROL CORP.
Street Address:	1689-1 Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	306-230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12007494

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-1111
Email: cfrye@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN HAM & BERNER LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4898-088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan M. Lowe

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0769

500465327

source=2008-01-16Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0770 Docket No.:

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Pat ent, entitled

ent, entitled			
	HEAT EXCHANGER		
for which an application for United States Letters Pa States Patent Application No;	tent was filed on	,	and identified by United
AND WHEREAS, HALLA CLIMATE CO Sinil-dong, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 306-230 (hinterest in and to said invention and in and to any ar obtained therefore;	ereafter "said assignee") is des	sirous of acquiring	g the entire right, title and
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and the entire right, title and interest in and to said continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissuthe United States and foreign countries which may be	d set over unto said assignee, its invention as set forth in the les, re-examinations or extension	legal representative above-mentioned	ves, successors, and assigns, application, including any
UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we have any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents consideration but at the expense of said assignee, exacts as said assignee may deem necessary or desiral assistance in making application for and obtaining of or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by exect foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and in assignee;	, and that we will, at any time secute such additional assignme ble to perfect the assignee's enjo- riginal, divisional, continuations any and all foreign countries on lications or patents, by giving ta- ting preliminary statements and	e upon request, wi ents and other writi byment of this gran s, continuations-in- a said invention, an testimony in any p d other affidavits, i	ithout further or additional ings and do such additional nt, and render all necessary -part, reexamined, reissued, ad in enforcing any rights or proceedings or transactions it being understood that the
AND we request the Commissioner of Pat may be issued for said invention to said assignee, it right, title and interest in and to said patent and the in	s legal representatives, successo	ny Letters Patent ors or assigns, as t	of the United States which he sole owner of the entire
Dec. 26, 2007	Cwarf Idun OH, KWANG HUN	oh	_ ·
Dec. 26, 2007	Lim Hong-Young		
Dec. 26, 2007	Juyany puh Park Ji-Yong	_	

PATENT REEL: 020520 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 02/15/2008